SCHEDULE 2

Amendments to statutory instruments

PART 2

Other statutory instruments

Cleaner Road Transport Vehicles Regulations 2011

- **35.**—(1) Regulation 2(1) (interpretation) is amended as follows.
- (2) Before the definition of "contract documents" insert—
 - ""concession notice" has the same meaning as in regulation 6 of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016;".
- (3) In the definition of "contract notice" for "Utilities Contracts Regulations 2006" substitute "Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016".
- (4) At the end of the definition of "contracting authority" add ", regulation 4 of the Utilities Contracts Regulations or regulation 4 of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016 (as applicable)".
- (5) At the end of the definition of "declaration of ineffectiveness" add ", regulation 103(1) of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 or regulation 49(1) of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016 (as applicable)".
- (6) In paragraph (a) of the definition of "economic operator" for "or the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2006" substitute ", the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 or the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016 (as applicable)".
 - (7) In the definition of "procurement procedure", for paragraph (b) substitute—
 - "(b) the open procedure, the restricted procedure, the negotiated procedure with prior call for competition, the negotiated procedure without prior call for competition, competitive dialogue or an innovation partnership within the meaning of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016;".
- (8) In the definition of "utility" for "regulation 2(1) of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2006" substitute "regulation 5 of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 or regulation 5 of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016 (as applicable)".